

Innovia Foundation
421 W. Riverside Ave., Suite 606
Spokane, WA 99201-0402
www.innovia.org
Contact: Amy Voeller,
North Idaho Regional Engagement Manager
509-624-2606; avoeller@innovia.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Kootenai County Leadership Council Launches the Kootenai Forever Fund

Spokane, WA. August 26, 2021—Innovia Foundation announces the launch of the Kootenai Forever Fund that will benefit all of Kootenai County.

Inspired by the idea of a permanent endowment to meet the greatest needs of Kootenai County for generations to come, the Kootenai County Leadership Council members launched this fund with a \$5,000 matching gift challenge from Jan and Troy Tymesen. With generous gifts from Leadership Council members and members of the community, the Kootenai Forever Fund has now reached over \$23,000.

Embracing the sustainability and flexibility of an endowment was integral to the vision for this fund. "The Kootenai Forever Fund resonates with the needs people see in our community today, while being nimble enough to serve the needs 20 years from now and beyond," Jan Tymesen, Leadership Council member, shared. "This flexibility secures that this 'community chest' will forever be available to meet the ever-changing needs of our county."

The inspiring and visionary leadership demonstrated by the Kootenai County Leadership Council, one of ten regional councils across Innovia Foundation's 20-county service region, exemplifies the attentiveness and advocacy for local needs that Innovia relies upon to ignite generosity that transforms lives and communities. "Innovia is grateful to partner with the Kootenai County Leadership Council to launch this endowment," said Shelly O'Quinn, CEO of Innovia Foundation. "We are inspired by their eagerness to collectively serve and individually contribute to their community."

The Leadership Council encourages all those who are invested in ensuring the needs of their community are sustainably met to consider giving to this fund. Contributions to the Kootenai Forever Fund will remain responsive and local, benefiting communities all throughout Kootenai County.

To learn more about the Kootenai Forever Fund and contribute, visit Innovia.org/kootenaiforeverfund.

Innovia Foundation ignites generosity that transforms lives and communities so that every person has the opportunity to thrive. As the community foundation for Eastern Washington and North Idaho, we partner with people who want to make our world better. We work together to address and solve our region's problems, help those in need, identify and respond to our greatest opportunities and leave a lasting impact. Last year, Innovia Foundation invested over \$10 million into our communities through grants and scholarships to nonprofit organizations and local students.